

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10763-10764/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2017  
in RSA No. 3651/2015 18-12-2017 in RSA No. 3650/2015 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHA RANI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60378/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Thressiamma K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned Judgment to  
the extent of disbursement upto a limit of 50% of the entire  
benefits.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR