

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R K B A B U

IA 111173/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10763-10764/2018  
ASHA RANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Thressiamma K.P., Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Tresa Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10763-10764/2018

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 in SLP(C) No.10763/2018 and  
respondent Nos.1 to 8 in SLP(C) No.10764/2018 have already  
filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity, defects in the application for  
substituted service in respect of respondent No.9 in SLP(C)  
No.10764/2018 have not been cured. The Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner requested for one week's time for curing the  
defects. One week's time, as last opportunity, is granted for  
the same. If defects are cured, application be processed as  
per rules else Registry to process the matter for listing  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

K BABU  
Registrar