

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10763-10764/2018

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 111173/2018- Substituted service)
office report for direction)

Date : 05-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Padmaja Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chauvaria, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in curing the defects in application for
substituted service is condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR