

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 111173/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10763-10764/2018

ASHA RANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. for substituted service to be listed before the Id.
Registrar's Court.)

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.10763-10764/2018SLP(C) No.10763/2018Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have already filed counter
affidavit.SLP(C) No.10764/2018Respondent Nos.1 to 8 have already filed counter
affidavit.Application filed for substituted service in respect of
respondent No.9 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed
within four weeks.

List again on 15.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar