

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 10763-10764/2018

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION )

Date : 25-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR  
Mr. Budhadeha Palo, Adv.  
Mr. Prasant V., Adv.  
Mr. B. Jasannath Rao, Adv.  
  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the affidavit with proof of newspaper publication be on  
the next date of hearing with original file.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER