

ITEM NO.15 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 10763-10764/2018

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sukriti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit of service in respect of
Respondent No.9 in SLP (C) No. 10764/2018 is condoned.

Office to proceed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)