

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10763-10764/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2017 in RSA No. 3650/2015 18-12-2017 in RSA No. 3651/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 41934/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 60378/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Budhadeva Palo, Adv.  
Mrs. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Madhav Maira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request of adjournment on personal ground is made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Re-list in the month of August, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER