

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10763-10764/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2017 in RSA No. 3650/2015 18-12-2017 in RSA No. 3651/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60378/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. Budhadeva Palo, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Madhav Maira, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER