

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5670-5671/2023

ASHA RANI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAGUN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For PFH

IA No. 60378/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarthak Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice for alternative arrangement
(Counsel appointed as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent
Nos. 4-6 in C.A. No.5670 of 2023 and respondent Nos. 4-8 in C.A.
No.5671 of 2023.

List again on 22.03.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar